



Shelby Energy Cooperative

® A Touchstone Energy Cooperative 

RECEIVED

JUL 10 2017

Public Service
Commission

July 7, 2017

Ms. Talina R. Mathews
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2016-00434

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Enclosed is the May 2017 financial information as requested for the above rate case through May 31, 2017. Should you have any questions or need anything further, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Laurie Gutermuth
Executive Assistant

Enclosures

www.shelbyenergy.com

620 Old Finchville Road • Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065-1714
1-800-292-6585 • Shelby Co. (502) 633-4420 • Trimble Co. (502) 255-3001 • Fax: (502) 633-2387

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.

DATE: 05/31/2017

PART D. CONSUMER SALES AND REVENUE DATA

CLASS OF SERVICE	THIS MONTH				YEAR-TO-DATE		
	NO. RECEIVING SERVICE	KWH SOLD	AMOUNT	NO. MINIMUM BILLS	AVG. NO. RECEIVING SERV.	KWH SOLD CUMULATIVE	AMOUNT CUMULATIVE
1. Residential Sales (Excl. Seasonal)	15,424	14,897,091	1,554,888	594	15,387	89,782,822	\$9,487,979
2. Residential Sales - Seasonal	183	49,385	6,590	8	112	153,580	\$20,938
3. Irrigation Sales	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0
4. Comm. & Ind. - Less Than 1000 KVA	508	7,313,805	613,392	20	504	35,677,005	\$3,177,983
5. Comm. & Ind. - 1000 KVA & Over	9	14,738,680	893,226	0	9	70,979,002	\$4,546,608
6. Public St. & Highway Lighting	32	15,064	4,076	1	32	75,243	\$20,405
7. Other Sales to Public Auth.	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0
8. Sales for Resale - REA Borr.	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0
9. Sales for Resale - Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0
10. Total Sales of Electric Energy	16,156	37,014,025	\$3,072,172	623	16,044	196,667,652	\$17,253,893
11. Other Electric Revenue			\$58,651				\$305,532
12. TOTAL			\$3,130,823				\$17,559,425

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.

DATE: 05/31/2017

PART E. KWH AND KW STATISTICS

ITEM	THIS MONTH	YEAR-TO-DATE	ITEM	THIS MONTH	YEAR-TO-DATE
1. Cost per KWH	0.06419	0.06430	6. Office Use	0	0
2. KWH Purchased	38,148,240	203,672,987	7. Total Unaccounted for	1,134,215	7,005,335
3. Interchange KWH - Net	0	0	8. Percent System Loss	2.973%	3.440%
4. Total KWH	38,148,240	203,672,987	9. Maximum Demand	75,306	102,788
5. Total KWH - Sold	37,014,025	196,667,652	10. Month When Maximum Demand Occurred		1